in the period between biannual conventions, as defined in Article 2 - Section A of the 
HEU Constitution. 

"POLITICAL EDUCATION & POLITICAL ACTION FUND: Between one 
Biennial Convention and another, the Provincial Executive shall be authorized to allocate 
an amount up to, but not exceeding, Three Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

($375,000) for member education and mobilization for the purpose of engaging in 
election campaigns in support of politicians who support the aims and objectives of the 
Hospital Employees' Union..." 

5. A true copy of the relevant excerpt from the HEU Constitution is attached as Exhibit �A"

[...]

Funds accessed will not exceed sixty 

five per cent (65%) of the Strike/Job Action Fund. 

POLITICAL EDUCATION & POLITICAL ACTION 

FUND: Between one Biennial Convention and another, 
the Provincial Executive shall be authorized to allocate 

an amount up to, but not exceeding, Three Hundred 

and Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000) for 
member education and mobilization for the purpose of 
engaging in election campaigns in support of politicians 
who support the aims and objectives of the Hospital 

Employees' Union, for example: 
1. To fight anti-union campaigns and legislation: